

The BMO-cum-Chairman v. Krishna Devi
CWP No.3390 of 2025

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. K.S. Banyal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent stands served. Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2025
(*Vinod*)