

CWP No. 3390 of 2025

28.06.2025 Present: Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate
for the petitioner.

POA on behalf of respondent has
been filed by Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate.
However, reply is awaited. Let the same be
awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.06.2025
(Shalini)